(Issued under the Circular No. 200/2014/TT-BTC dated 

December 22, 2014 of the Ministry of Finance) 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

Quarter III/ 2025 

I- Corporate information 
1 - Form of capital ownership: SHARE CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION 
Charter capital: VND 207,999,270,000 (Two hundred and seven billion, nine hundred and ninety-nine million, two 
hundred and seventy thousand Vietnamese dong). 

2- Business fields 
+ Import and export of aquatic products. 
+ Import of materials and tools for processing aquatic products. 

3- Business lines 
+ Processing and direct import and export of agricultural, forestry and aquatic products.